Balwant Singh Puri R/o Ward No.7, Near Mahajan Hall ,Kathua (J&K) 184101 (Guarantor)  

4. Mr. Jai Dev Puri S/o Sh. Balwant Singh Puri, R/o Ward No.7,Near Mahajan Hall, Kathua (J&K) 184101                                      (Guarantor)

to repay an amount of ofRs.12,93,680.10(Rupees Twelve  Lacs Ninety Three Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and Paisa Ten Only)being the bal-
ance outstanding as on 31.01.2024in the accounts of the Borrower, within 60 days from the date of the said notice together with the future inter-
est and other charges thereon. 

The said borrower having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the said borrower in particular and the public in general